11-21-2000	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TO AND AND THE PROPERTY AND	F-6656
To the Honorable Commissions 10152336	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Seiichi MIZUNO	Name: S. T. Engineering Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Internal Address: 4-10, Hoshiguma 6-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan
[x] Assignment [] Merger	City: State: Zip:
[] Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: October 10, 2000	/.taa.iio.iia iio.iio.iio.iio.iio.iio.iio.iio.iio.iio
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application isOctober 10, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	B. Faterit No.(6)
09 6x 302 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
C) C) / C /	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document shoúld be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esg	patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank I Jordan & Jordan Jacket & Carelinan October 12 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
per un 25 3/1	
Total number of name agreement in a court about	
Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing	
Total numl	ber of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Seiichi MIZUNO, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o S. T. Engineering Co., Ltd., 4-10, Hoshiguma 6-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan, am the sole inventor of the invention entitled

CIRCULATION TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOUNTAIN SOLUTION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me this date;

WHEREAS, S. T. ENGINEERING CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 4-10, Hoshiguma 6-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and said U. S. Letters Patent, and the aforesaid Seiichi MIZUNO is willing to transfer all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and said U.S. Letters Patent to the aforesaid S. T. ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Seiichi MIZUNO has sold, assigned and transferred and fully and entirely set over to the said S. T. ENGINEERING CO., LTD. and its heirs, assigns, successors and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said U. S. Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof; said invention and said U. S. Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said S. T. ENGINEERING CO., LTD. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its heirs, assigns, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Signature _____Seiichi MIZUNO

Date: _0ctober 10, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011248 FRAME: 0833